
 

 

Thursday 22nd August 2024 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

To assist with forward planning, please find key dates for Term 1 2025, as well as the Curriculum Days for 2025, 
below. Further information about each event will be shared closer to the time.  

Date Item Further Details 

Wednesday 29th January 2025 Year 1 to Year 6 students first day of 
Term 1 

9am start, 3:30pm dismissal.  

Thursday 30th January 2025 Prep students first day of school  9:15am start, 3:15pm dismissal.  

Friday 31st January 2025 Whole school picnic lunch 

12:30-1:30pm 

Students from Prep to Year 6 will come 
together to enjoy their lunch in a picnic 
setting. Parents and carers are invited to 
attend.   

Tuesday 4th February 2025 Volunteering at BPS Parent and Carer 
Information Session 

6-7pm 

There are many opportunities throughout the 
school year to volunteer and be involved, both 
in the classroom, at excursions and at extra-
curricular events such as sports days. To 
volunteer, parents and carers need to have 
attended our Volunteering at BPS Information 
session. 

Wednesday 5th to Friday 7th 
February 2025 

Year 5 Camp Students will be travelling to Sovereign Hill. 
Further information to be shared via Compass. 

Monday 10th and Tuesday 11th 
February 2025 

Parent Teacher Interviews – You Tell 
Us! 

These are our first Parent Teacher Interviews 
for the school year and are an opportunity for 
parents, carers and class teachers to meet and 
for parents and carers to share information 
with their child’s class teacher about their 
child.  

Wednesday 12th to Friday 14th 
February 2025 

Year 6 Camp Students will be travelling to Merricks. Further 
information to be shared via Compass. 

Wednesday 19th February 2025 BPS Family Fun Night 

5-6pm 

This is an opportunity for parents, carers and 
students in our school community to get 
together to welcome in the new school year 
and get to know one another.  



 

 

Wednesday 12th March to 
Wednesday 26th March 

Year 3 and Year 5 NAPLAN Testing  Year 3 and Year 5 students will undertake 
NAPLAN testing during this window.  

Monday 24th to Wednesday 26th 
March 2025 

Year 4 Camp Students will be travelling to Arrabri Lodge 
Further information to be shared via Compass. 

Monday 31st March 2025 School Photos All students and classes will have their 2025 
school photos taken.  

Friday 4th April 2025 Last day of Term 1 2:30pm dismissal.  

 

Curriculum Day dates: 

 Tuesday 28th January 2025 (State wide Curriculum Day) 

 Thursday 24th April 2025 

 Monday 3rd November 2025 - Whole School Professional Practice Day (no students) 

 Thursday 18th December 2025 

 Friday 19th December 2025 

 

Important dates for the remainder of Term 3 and Term 4 can be found in our Stop Press Newsletter. 

Kind Regards, 

David Tapp, Grace Hulls, Ellen Wilson 
BPS Principal Team 
 


